



2018 MPI Project Bid Tabulation 3/22/2018

				St. Laurent & Son, Inc.		Glidden Excavating & Paving, Inc.	
	Addendum #1			yes		yes	
	Bid Bond			yes		yes	
Bid Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
202.202	Remove Pavement Surface	SY	19,500	\$1.57	\$30,615.00	\$1.40	\$27,300.00
202.203	Pavement Butt Joints	SY	250	\$11.00	\$2,750.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
202.4	Sidewalk Prep	SY	250	\$22.00	\$5,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course- Crushed Type A	CY	250	\$65.00	\$16,250.00	\$28.50	\$7,125.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, Hand Work	TON	200	\$135.00	\$27,000.00	\$115.00	\$23,000.00
403.211	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5mm Shim	TON	1,200	\$75.29	\$90,348.00	\$83.00	\$99,600.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Surface	TON	3,200	\$67.29	\$215,328.00	\$72.00	\$230,400.00
409.15	Bituminous tack coat, applied	GAL	1,500	\$4.50	\$6,750.00	\$6.50	\$9,750.00
604.18	Adjust Manhole or Catch Basin to Grade	EA	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00
605.09	6" Underdrain Type B	LF	250	\$32.00	\$8,000.00	\$29.60	\$7,400.00
608.26	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Fields	SF	300	\$65.00	\$19,500.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00
609.11	Vertical Curb Type 1	LF	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
609.12	Vertical Curb Type 1- Circular	LF	50	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$42.00	\$2,100.00
609.238	Terminal Curb Type 1- 8 Foot	EA	40	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00
609.238	Terminal Curb Type 1- 8 Foot Circular	EA	6	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	\$380.00	\$2,280.00
609.34	Bituminous Curb	LF	250	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00
627.733	4" White or Yellow Painted Pavement Marking Line	LF	44,000	\$0.08	\$3,520.00	\$0.08	\$3,520.00
627.75	White or Yellow Pavement and Curb Marking	SF	2,500	\$1.45	\$3,625.00	\$1.45	\$3,625.00
652.361	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
652.381	Traffic Officers	HR	50	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
	Total				\$529,286.00		\$549,600.00
	Name			Gary St. Laurent		Steven Piela	
	Address			20 Highland Spring Road		326 New Portland Road	
				Lewiston, ME 04240		Gorham, ME 04038	
	Tel. #			207-784-7944		207-856-9990	



2018 MPI Project Bid Tabulation 3/22/2018

				All States Asphalt	Lane Construction Corp.		
	Addendum #1			yes		yes	
	Bid Bond			yes		yes	
Bid Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
202.202	Remove Pavement Surface	SY	19,500	\$1.55	\$30,225.00	\$1.55	\$30,225.00
202.203	Pavement Butt Joints	SY	250	\$11.00	\$2,750.00	\$14.00	\$3,500.00
202.4	Sidewalk Prep	SY	250	\$44.00	\$11,000.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course- Crushed Type A	CY	250	\$49.00	\$12,250.00	\$45.00	\$11,250.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, Hand Work	TON	200	\$135.00	\$27,000.00	\$125.00	\$25,000.00
403.211	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5mm Shim	TON	1,200	\$74.29	\$89,148.00	\$73.00	\$87,600.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Surface	TON	3,200	\$66.29	\$212,128.00	\$71.00	\$227,200.00
409.15	Bituminous tack coat, applied	GAL	1,500	\$4.50	\$6,750.00	\$6.50	\$9,750.00
604.18	Adjust Manhole or Catch Basin to Grade	EA	50	\$630.00	\$31,500.00	\$510.00	\$25,500.00
605.09	6" Underdrain Type B	LF	250	\$44.00	\$11,000.00	\$52.00	\$13,000.00
608.26	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Fields	SF	300	\$88.25	\$26,475.00	\$81.00	\$24,300.00
609.11	Vertical Curb Type 1	LF	100	\$44.00	\$4,400.00	\$41.00	\$4,100.00
609.12	Vertical Curb Type 1- Circular	LF	50	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$51.00	\$2,550.00
609.238	Terminal Curb Type 1- 8 Foot	EA	40	\$495.00	\$19,800.00	\$460.00	\$18,400.00
609.238	Terminal Curb Type 1- 8 Foot Circular	EA	6	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$520.00	\$3,120.00
609.34	Bituminous Curb	LF	250	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$14.00	\$3,500.00
627.733	4" White or Yellow Painted Pavement Marking Line	LF	44,000	\$0.15	\$6,600.00	\$0.10	\$4,400.00
627.75	White or Yellow Pavement and Curb Marking	SF	2,500	\$1.66	\$4,150.00	\$1.50	\$3,750.00
652.361	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00
652.381	Traffic Officers	HR	50	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
	Total				\$573,226.00		\$594,395.00
	Name			Jamie Ward		B.A. Raymond	
	Address			6 Sabbady Point Road		90 Fieldstone Court	
				Windham, ME 04062		Cheshire, CT 06410	
	Tel. #			207-894-5040		207-945-0873	



2018 MPI Project Bid Tabulation 3/22/2018

				Shaw Brothers Const.		Crooker Construction	
	Addendum #1			yes		yes	
	Bid Bond			yes		yes	
Bid Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
202.202	Remove Pavement Surface	SY	19,500	\$2.55	\$49,725.00	\$1.60	\$31,200.00
202.203	Pavement Butt Joints	SY	250	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$23.60	\$5,900.00
202.4	Sidewalk Prep	SY	250	\$22.00	\$5,500.00	\$31.00	\$7,750.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course- Crushed Type A	CY	250	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, Hand Work	TON	200	\$140.00	\$28,000.00	\$135.00	\$27,000.00
403.211	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5mm Shim	TON	1,200	\$79.00	\$94,800.00	\$78.80	\$94,560.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Surface	TON	3,200	\$71.00	\$227,200.00	\$69.30	\$221,760.00
409.15	Bituminous tack coat, applied	GAL	1,500	\$7.50	\$11,250.00	\$7.00	\$10,500.00
604.18	Adjust Manhole or Catch Basin to Grade	EA	50	\$800.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,315.00	\$65,750.00
605.09	6" Underdrain Type B	LF	250	\$41.00	\$10,250.00	\$37.15	\$9,287.50
608.26	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Fields	SF	300	\$95.00	\$28,500.00	\$90.00	\$27,000.00
609.11	Vertical Curb Type 1	LF	100	\$37.00	\$3,700.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
609.12	Vertical Curb Type 1- Circular	LF	50	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$43.75	\$2,187.50
609.238	Terminal Curb Type 1- 8 Foot	EA	40	\$275.00	\$11,000.00	\$370.00	\$14,800.00
609.238	Terminal Curb Type 1- 8 Foot Circular	EA	6	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$410.00	\$2,460.00
609.34	Bituminous Curb	LF	250	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$24.00	\$6,000.00
627.733	4" White or Yellow Painted Pavement Marking Line	LF	44,000	\$0.14	\$6,160.00	\$0.09	\$3,960.00
627.75	White or Yellow Pavement and Curb Marking	SF	2,500	\$1.50	\$3,750.00	\$1.67	\$4,175.00
652.361	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$32,100.00	\$32,100.00	\$83,055.00	\$83,055.00
652.381	Traffic Officers	HR	50	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$26,100.00	\$26,100.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
	Total				\$599,285.00		\$707,095.00
	Name			Jonathan Shaw		Thomas Sturgeon	
	Address			341 Mosher Road		103 Lewiston Road	
				Gorham, ME 04038		Topsham, ME 04086	
	Tel. #			207-839-2552		207-729-3331	